Issued by: CHC           Date: 2009/06/18        Revision: 1.0
Grad Conn Part No.:     CH03-DD-A
Product Description:            Sim Card Holder With Switch Push Push Type
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
No. 139 Wuhan Rd., Longtan Township, Taoyuan County, Taiwan 32549
Tel: +886-3-4993132         Fax: +886-3-4991561
CH03-DD-A

 Storage temperature   - 40°C ~ + 85°C
 Storage humidity   10 % ~ 95 % RH
3.  ORDERING CODE
Part Number Number of Contacts PCB Locating Pegs
(Post)
Switch
CH03-DD060-AAR 6 Yes                                    Yes
CH03-DD060-ABR 6 No Yes
CH03-DD080-AAR 8 Yes  Yes
CH03-DD080-ABR 8 No No     Yes
CH03-DD-A
          - 4 -
4.  INTERFACE
HOST
VCC
RST
CLK
***
GND
VPP
I/O
***
CD1
CD2
CH03-DD-A
 SIM CARD
ACCEPTOR
4.1  Signals
Signal interface connections for CH03-DD-A are shown below.
Contact No. Assignment Description Remark
C1 VCC  Power Voltage
C2 RST  Reset Signal
C3 CLK  Clocking Signal